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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF KANSAS FILED 

ORDER MAY - 8 2013 

CAROL G GREEN 
CLERK OF APPELLATE COURTS 

WHEREAS, the Supreme Court of Kansas desires to recognize service to the Court and 

the State of Kansas by its employees in a suitable manner; and 

WHEREAS, a service award program for State employees has been established pursuant 

to K.S.A. 75-37,105(b); 

NOW, THEREFORE, service award emblems of suitable design are hereby awarded to 

eligible employees of the Judicial Branch as follows: 

151 Judicial District 

Linda A. Huggins 
Sherri K. Smith 
Lindra N. Banks 
Martha A. Coder 

3rd Judicial District 

Catherine S. Leonhart 
Shelley A. Willsey 
Vivian A. Best 
Evie Deitrich 
Candy A.R. Glenn 
Diane K. Keith 
David A. Padilla 
LuAnn Painter 
Deborah G. Seep 
Rosemarie Smith 

5th Judicial District 

Deanna K. Muller 
Patti J. Nurnberg 
Jennifer M. Munday 

Award 

30 
30 
10 
10 

40 
20 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

30 
30 
10 



Name Award 

6th Judicial District 

Spence M. Koehn 10 

ih Judicial District 

Linda Koester-Vogelsang 20 

gth Judicial District 

Anita G. Svoboda 20 
Susan M. Burkett 10 
Cindy J. MacDonald 10 

9th Judicial District 

Erin K. Engelken 10 
Sherri Jones 10 
Kristi A. Schrader 10 
Barbara Sloop 10 

I 01
h Judicial District 

Karen R. Brooks 40 
Brenda G. Highberger 30 
Debra J. Nonnan 30 
Cheryl R. Rogers 20 
Shryl K. Wages 20 
Brant J. Barber 10 
Dawna L. Brandt 10 
Kathryn S. Corbin 10 
Theresa C. Greer 10 
Dela Grochowsky 10 
Neal A Gugler 10 
Sandra Lee Miller 10 
Gloria J. O'Malley 10 
Sarah A. Steging 10 
Kelly D. Wright 10 
Teresa A Young 10 

11th Judicial District 

Brenda L. Chappell 40 
Mark D. Bruce 30 
MacDonald R. Young 20 



Name Award 

11th Judicial District (Continued) 

Michelle L. Bertella 10 
Rebecca S. Price 10 

131
h Judicial District 

Jane I. Cross 20 

151
h Judicial District 

Jennifer A. Vap 10 

161
h Judicial District 

Terry K. Herd 10 
Lori A. Thornburg 10 

181
h Judicial District 

David G. Holt 40 
Teresa R. Brooks 20 
Judith Buck 20 
Calene M. Binns 10 
Katherine L. Gillett 10 
Crystal M. Gillispie 10 
Christopher R. Hollis 10 
Joyce M. Jabara 10 
Fawnetta L. McCool 10 
Rhiannon L. Robertson 10 
Julie A. Stippich 10 
Christine M. Thomson 10 

191
h Judicial District 

William J. Jones 10 

201
h Judicial District 

Vera L. Ehrlich 10 
Michelle F. Heckele 10 

21st Judicial District 

Doris M. Zimmerman 10 

Name Award 



22"d Judicial District 

Julia M. Berger 20 
Joy E. Moore 20 

23rd Judicial District 

Connie M. Stithern 20 

24th Judicial District 

Debra L. Hunter 30 
Linda A Atteberry 20 
Pamela J. Davis 20 
Laura L. Cure 10 
Paula J. Tammen 10 

25th Judicial District 

Terri J. Knight 20 
Glenda T. Cheatum 10 
Stephanie M. Shockley 10 

26th Judicial District 

Melinda S. May 10 

2ih Judicial District 

Ruth A. Lloyd 40 
DonnaS. Hefting 20 
Christina M. Morrill 10 

281h Judicial District 

Carvel A Reinsch 30 
Jetmie M. Hansen lO 
Deborah J. Isbell 10 

291h Judicial District 

Vicki Robinson 30 
Ernestine Owens 20 
Melissa A. Chambers 10 
Donna J. Dewberry 10 
Kristi L. Hill 10 

Name Award 



29th Judicial District (Continued) 

Michele L. Reyes 
Roy A Wiltrout 

301h Judicial District 

Tracy E. Aleshire 
Cassandra D. Hillebrand 

31" Judicial District 

Heather Lohmeyer 
Janel M. Downey 
Michael W. Luttrell 
Shannon D. Allen 
Lisa A Page 

Court of Appeals 

John L. Andra 
Carrie A Allton 
Jayne A. Christensen 
Janet C. Savage 
Colleen A. Speaker 

Judicial Administration 

Denise M. Kilwein 
Melanie G. Waters 
Douglas 0. Cruce, Jr. 
Carolyn M. Wells 
Larry G. Montgomery 

Appellate Reporter's Office 

M. Kaye Henry 

Appe!!ate Clerk's Office 

Alison R. Schneider 
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10 
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10 
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20 
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20 
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10 

10 

BY ORDER OF THE COURT this ____:::3:___day of May 2013. 

Lavvton R. Nuss 
Chief Justice 


